



## Legislation Text

---

**File #:** Res 2017-73, **Version:** 1

---

### RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR HIGHWAY 2 WIDENING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

**Summary and Background Information :**

Based on an unknown outcome and timeframe on being able to obtain BNSF ROW, Commerce City has made the decision to move forward, in parallel with still trying to obtain BNSF ROW, with preparing design alternatives to construct the roadway completely outside of BNSF ROW. Implementing this plan will mitigate a potential construction delay that could result in additional contractor general condition costs. This decision requires additional design and results in the need to amend HDR's contract to support this work. Also included in this amendment are costs for the re-design of the Derby area to increase parking as directed by City Council, costs associated with the prolonged condemnation process for both BNSF and V-Co, and additional allowance for design support during construction.

This contract amendment of \$399,269 requires council approval.

**Staff Responsible (Department Head ):** Michelle Halstead

**Staff Member Presenting :** Michelle Halstead

**Financial Impact:**

Original Contract	\$1,802,967
Amendment #1	\$167,708
Amendment #2	\$0 (Time Extension Only)
Amendment #3	\$50,000
Amendment #4	\$399,269
Total Contract	\$2,419,944

**Funding Source :** General Fund

**Staff Recommendation :** The Project Management team recommends amending the HDR contract by \$399,269 for a total contract value of \$2,419,944.